Fo m PTO-1584	04-21-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
1·3 :-92		T avent und	Tradomark Office			
Pk.	102425514	Frademarks: c copy thereof.	PTO .			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):	07.0			
Douglas D. Bird	~>	Name: Honeywell International Inc.				
	Internal	Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Ad	Street Address:				
Assignment □ Merger	101	101 Columbia Road				
Security Agreement	City: Mo	orristown State: New Jersey	ZIP: <u>07962</u>			
Execution Date: November 11, 2002	Addition	al name(s) & addresses attached? ☑ No				
4. pplication number(s) or patent number(s): [this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date o	of the application is: November 11, 2002				
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)				
5. I ame and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	additional numbers attached? Y ence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: One (1)				
concerning document should be mailed.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
\ ime: Edward L. Schwarz		 ▼ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit 				
Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road		account				
Morristown, NJ 07962		8. Deposit Account Number:				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E				
9. S atement and signature. The the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoes a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and copre)				
Edva and L. Schwarz Name of Person Signing	Signature	val 10 Ag	<u> 2003</u>			
	Total number of pages con	mprising cover sheet, attachments and d	ocument: Two (2)			
OMI: No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 21/2003 FCROPER 00000010 10410765	H0003860 65001/170/101					
FC:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	Do not detach this portion sheet information to: ner of Patents and Trademarks					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I,	DOL	IGLAS D. BIRD	of	606 Keller Parkway,	<u>Little</u>	
<u>Canada</u>	a	_County of	Ramsey	, and S	State of Minnesota	have	
invente	ed certain new ar	nd useful impro	ovements in a	TEMPERATU	RE CONTROLLED B	<u>URNER</u>	
APPARATUS for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said							
applica	tion having beer	executed on o	even date herewit	th; and			
07962	te of Delaware, a is desirous of acc	and having its quiring the ent	principal offices	at 101 Columbia I interest in and to	d and existing under the Road, Morristown, Nevo said invention, said ap	w Jersey	
and by success Letters and all States in	tional Inc., the re these presents desors and assigns, Patent, both fore international con is a party, and I con	eceipt of whicle of hereby sell, a my entire right eign and dome nventions, treat to hereby auth	h is hereby acknow assign and transfe at, title and interestic, that may or aties and/or agree	owledged, I have ser unto the said Hest in and to said is shall issue, included ments concerning the Commission	by the said Honeywell sold, assigned and transfoneywell International nvention, said applicateding all of my rights ung patents to which the User of Patents to issue sa	sferred, Inc., its ion and the ider any Inited	
to clair	y for Letters Patenth of the filing date	ent, in its own of said United	name if desired,	in any and all for n and/or otherwis	anyone it may properly reign countries, and add se take advantage of the	litionally	
or adm expense addition the assi obtainit	e any writing or of inistrators will at e of the said assinal acts as said a ignee's enjoymering original, division countries on saints, by giving testing to the said acts.	do any act what any time upo gnee, its successignee, its suct of this grant ional, reissued invention, and	atsoever confliction request, without the request, without essors and assigns accessors and assign, and render all not or extended Let and in enforcing and proceedings or the respective confliction.	ng with these pre- it further or addit s, execute such ac gns, may deem ne ecessary assistance ters Patent of the ny rights, occurring transactions invol	essors and assigns, that sents, and that I or my dional consideration, but diditional writings and decessary or desirable to be in making application. United States, or any ong as a result of such apving such applications	executors t at the lo such perfect on for and of and all pplications	
				Bougla	as D. Bird		
State o	f Minnes	ota))ss.				
County	of Knn	2 9 10					
	On this	_day of <u>NOv</u> is D. Bird	<u>Jember,</u> 2002	2, before me perso		n to he the	
Douglas D. Bird , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the							
same a	s his free act and	deed.	/			* 9	
	NOTARY	E A ANDRING FROBLIC MINNESO (1994-1948) 30 31 31	1A 🔰	Notary Public, State of	•	ling	
Hot and		23 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1900 - 1 الجيفة الميطالية الميطالية المنظمية المنظمية المنظمية المنظمية المنظمية المنظمية المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة المنظمة	~~	My Commission	on Expires	**************************************	

PATENT REEL: 013963 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 04/10/2003